TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM486893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKJ Industries, Inc.		07/14/2014	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	370 Wabasha Street N.	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3413529	FREEFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123715274

Email: pcoleman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14409.00000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from AKJ Industries, Inc. to Nalco Company#page1.tif source=Assignment from AKJ Industries, Inc. to Nalco Company#page2.tif source=Assignment from AKJ Industries, Inc. to Nalco Company#page3.tif source=Assignment from AKJ Industries, Inc. to Nalco Company#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0723

[Execution Copy]

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, AKJ INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Indiana, and having a place of business located at 10175 Six Mile Cypress Parkway,

Unit 1, Fort Myers, Florida 33966 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in the United States

trademarks and trademark applications described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the

"Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, NALCO COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, and having a place of business located at 370 Wabasha Street N., St. Paul,

Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in

ASSIGNOR's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among

ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR and certain other parties dated July ___, 2014 (the "Purchase

Agreement"), and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, effective this __ day of July, 2014, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, ASSIGNOR's entire right,

title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks; to the extent any pending applications for registration of a Mark have been filed on the

basis of ASSIGNOR's "intent-to-use" such Marks, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to

which such Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing); and any causes of action for any

previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR will execute further commercially reasonable papers and will take other

commercially reasonable action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in

ASSIGNEE.

[Signature Page Follows]

6648367.1

AKJ INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: July 14, 2014

Name: Kenneth D. Burnside

Title: President

Title:

NALCO COMPANY

Date: July ___, 2014

By: _______

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

2 of 2

6648367.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0725

[Execution Copy]

AKJ INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: July __, 2014

Name: Kenneth D. Burnside

Title: President

NALCO COMPANY

Date: July 14, 2014

Name: Timothy P. Mülhere Title: Executive Vice President and President Global Water and Process Services

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

2 of 2

6648367.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0726

[Execution Copy]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Mark
3413529	FREEFLOW

6648367.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006428 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/21/2018